



2026:CGHC:16928

NAFR**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPC No. 1358 of 2020****1 - Homita Sharma W/o Shri Anuraj Sharma Aged About 24 Years****2 - Anuraj Sharma S/o Shri Suchindra Sharma Aged About 35 Years Both R/o House No. E/1-20, Atal Awas, Ashok Nagar, Police Station Sarkanda, District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh****... Petitioner(s)****versus****1 - State Of Chhattisgarh Through The Home Secretary, Indiravati Bhavan, New Mantralaya, Atal Nagar, New Raipur, Chhattisgarh****2 - State Bar Council Of Chhattisgarh Through The Secretary, State Bar Council, High Court Campus, Bodri Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh****3 - The Superintendent Of Police District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh****4 - Station House Officer Police Station Civil Lines, District Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh.****5 - Shri Awadh Tripathi, Member, State Bar Council Of Chhattisgarh, Chhattisgarh****6 - Parivesh Tiwari Presently Posted As SHO, Police Station Civil Lines, Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh****... Respondent(s)**

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Soniya Kuldeep, Advocate appears on behalf of Shri Bhupendra Singh, Advocate.
-------------------	---	---

For Resp. No.1,3 and 4/State	:	Shri Akhilesh Kumar, Govt. Adocate.
------------------------------	---	-------------------------------------

SB: Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**Order on Board****13/04/2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the instant petition has become infructuous.

2. The petition is, accordingly, dismissed having been rendered infructuous.

Sd/-

(Sanjay S. Agrawal)
JUDGE

Kamde